
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2011

4th QUARTER OF 2011
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

11/17/2011 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY2011 Homeland Security Grant Program Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$5,549,380

$0

$0

$5,549,380

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/29/2011 Arkansas Service Commision Arkansas Service Commission Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$125,000

$125,000

$0

$250,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/29/2011 Arkansas Service Commision Disability Placement Funds Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$29,977

$0

$0

$29,977

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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